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Holidav List for the Year - 2026

NATTONAL/GAZETTED HOL| DAYS
S. No. Name of the Holidays Dates Days

L 26th January 2026 Monday

2 lndian lndependence Day 15th August 2026 Saturday

3 Gandhi Jayanti 02nd October 2026 Friday

4 Mahashivratri 15th Februa ry 2026 Sunday

5 Holi 04th March 2026 Wednesday

6 Ram Navami 26th March 2026 Thursday

7 Raksha Bandhan 28th August 2026 Friday

8 Shri Krishna Janmashtami 04th September 2026 Friday

9 Dussehra 20th Octobe r 2026 Tuesday

10 Haryana Foundation Day 01st November 2026 Sunday

1,L Diwali 08th November 2026 Sunday

o The oPDs will remain closed only for the above mentioned national holidays and gazetted
holidays whereas emergency services will run as usual on these days.
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Dr. J.C.

Dean & Professor ENT Department
World College of Medical Sciences & Research

Jhajjar, Haryana
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Republic Day
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RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS
S. No. Name of the Holidays Dates Days

L Makar Sankranti 14th January 2026 Wednesday

2 Basant Panchami 23'd January 2026 Friday

3 Guru Ravi Das Jayanti 1st February 2026 Sunday

4 ld-ul-Fitr 21st March 2026 Saturday

5 Mahavir Jayanti 31st March 2026 Tuesday

6 Ambedkar Jayanti 14th April 2026 Tuesday
Buddha Purnima 1st May 2025 Friday

8 ld-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 27th May 2026 Wednesday

9 Onam 26th August 2026 Wednesday

10 Prophet's Birthday/ld-E-Milad 26th August 2026 Wednesday

1,L Ganesh Chaturthi 15th September 2026 Tuesday

12 Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 26th Octobe r 2026 Monday

13 Karva Chauth 29th Octobe r 2026 Thursday

L4 Dha nteras 06th November 2026 Friday

15 09th November 2026 Monday

16 Chhath Puja l.5th November 2026 Sunday

L7 Guru NanakJayanti 24th November Tuesday
18 25th December 2026 Friday

.The emPloyee can take any two restricted holidays from the above mentioned tist of

restricted holidays.
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Dr. J.C.

Dean & Professor ENT Department
World College of Medicalsciences & Research
Jhajjar, Haryana

Copy to:
) Hon'ble Chairman
> Director (Hospitall
D Director (Academics)

! MedicalSuperintendent
> All HODS Pre, Para & Clinical Departments
> HR Department
> Account Department

*
#

7

Gowardhan Puja

Christmas Day


